

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Date:

Master

File Number: 2011-0226

		i no itami	301. 2011 0220			
File ID:	2011-0226	Type:	Recognition	Status:	For Presenta	ation
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Mee	
				File Created Date :	04/15/2011	
File Name:	Recognition of National Public Works Week May 15-21, 2011			Final Action:		
Title label:	Proclamation in Reco	ognition of National Pu	blic Works Week, Ma	ау 15-21, 2011		
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.p	odf, Proclamation.pdf		Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
History of Legis	lative File					
Ver- Acting Body:	Date	e: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2011-0226

Title

sion:

Proclamation in Recognition of National Public Works Week, May 15-21, 2011

Body

Whereas, National Public Works Week (NPWW) was first held in 1960 to honor and salute the men and women who work tirelessly year-round to revitalize, reinvest and renew communities across North America; and

Whereas, NPWW calls attention to the importance of public works in community life. NPWW seeks to enhance the prestige of the often-unsung heroes of our society - the professionals who serve the public good every day with quiet dedication; and

Whereas, it is through NPWW that the American Public Works Association highlights the dedication of those employees who work hard to make our communities greater for each generation; and

Whereas, this year, the 2011 theme for the NPWW is "Public Works: Serving You and Your Community."

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills hereby designate May 15-21, 2011 to be the "NATIONAL DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS WEEK" in the City of Rochester Hills.